06-29-1999

RF:sa 6/15/99 116.527



EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EJ569682568US 15 June 1999 Date of Mailing:

FORM PTO-1593 101076822 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 AR SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy this mes 6.15. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving plan Gunnar Carl Klingberg; 2) Dave Cook Name: Sagab Electronic AB Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 yes 🔯 no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Address: Box 86 S-517 22 Bollebygd, Sweden Assignment Additional names & addresses attached? Yes M No Execution Date: April 8, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 8, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and ecorrespondence concerning dosument should be mailed: patents involved: 1 10.00 Ji 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..\$40.00 Rolf Fasth, Esq. TASTH LAW OFFICES M Enclosed One World Trade Center, Suite 1100 121 S.W. Salmon Street Any deficiency or overpayment is Portland, OR 97204 authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rolf Fasth 15 June 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0500

FAX:0191 4155811 P: Z NO.785 P.24/28

Express Mail Label No. EJ569682568US Date of Mailing: June 15, 1999

RF:00 3/31/99 116 527

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gunnar Carl Klingberg (Assignor 1), of
Olskroken 1, 472 31 Svanesund, Sweden; and Dave Cook

(Assignor 2), of 21 Kingswood Close, Boldon, Tyne & Wear,
England, NE35 9LG; have invented a certain invention entitled

VOLTAGE DETECTION STICK for which we are making application for
Letters Fatent of the United States, said application having been
executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Sagab Electronic AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Box 86. S-517 22 Bollebygd, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuableconsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
Gunnar Carl Klingberg and Dave Cook hereby sell, assign and
transfer to Sagab Electronic AB, the full and exclusive right,
title and interest in and to said invention, patent application
and patent rights in the United States including all rights of
priority from the filing of the application, application and letters patent in the United States, all
divisions, continuations, reissues and extansions thereof, to be
held and enjoyed by Sagab Electronic AB for its own use and
benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of
the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United
States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0501

FASTH LAW OFETCES.

NO. 785

P.25/28

Express Mail Label No. EJ569682568US Date of Mailing: June 15, 1999

RF:sa 3/31/99 116.527

we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Sagab Electronic AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legalproceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid <u>Sagab Electronic AB</u> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for ____ said invention in the United States.

Executed at Bellebugo (City), Country of SWEDEN,

8 day of April 1999.

Magnus Andersson

Name: Andrews Sinfrideson

Address: Hornsgetan 17

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0502

- FAX: #191-H#55011

APR. 12, 1999 1:44PM

FASTH LAW OFFICES

NO.785

P.26/28

Express Mail Label No. EJ569682568US Date of Mailing: June 15, 1999

RP:ma 3/31/99 116.527

Executed at WASHINGTON (City), Country of ENGLA

this _ g day of April 1999.

Name:

Name: 14- SZAHAM ST.

Address: & CLOUERHILL SUMMERFIELDS CHESER-LE-ST

DURHAM DHZ.

Address SILKS WORTH.

SUMPERLAND

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0503